

NYSE Euronext
Selected Statistical Data:
Volume Summary - Cash Products

| (Unaudited) | Average Daily Volume | | | Total Volume | | | Total Volume | |
|--|----------------------|------------|--------------|---------------|---------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|
| | Q2 '07 | Q2 '06 | % Chg | Q2 '07 | Q2 '06 | % Chg | YTD 2007 | YTD 2006 |
| Number of Trading Days - European Markets | 62 | 62 | - | 62 | 62 | - | 126 | - |
| Number of Trading Days - U.S. Markets | 63 | 63 | - | 63 | 63 | - | 124 | - |
| European Cash Products (trades in thousands) | 1,206 | 945 | 27.7% | 74,798 | 58,584 | 27.7% | 148,714 | 27.9% |
| Equities | 1,156 | 901 | 28.3% | 71,689 | 55,857 | 28.3% | 142,280 | 28.2% |
| Exchange-Traded Funds | 5 | 3 | 76.8% | 320 | 181 | 76.8% | 658 | 79.3% |
| Structured Products | 38 | 34 | 10.8% | 2,356 | 2,126 | 10.8% | 4,898 | 20.1% |
| Bonds | 7 | 7 | 2.9% | 432 | 420 | 2.9% | 877 | -1.2% |
| U.S. Cash Products (shares in millions) | | | | | | | | |
| NYSE Listed Issues ¹ | | | | | | | | |
| NYSE Group Handled Volume ² | 2,159 | 1,969 | 9.7% | 136,002 | 124,024 | 9.7% | 266,765 | 11.3% |
| NYSE Group Matched Volume ³ | 2,011 | 1,930 | 4.2% | 126,695 | 121,582 | 4.2% | 250,460 | 6.5% |
| NYSE Group TRF Volume ⁴ | 17 | | | 1,060 | - | | 1,060 | |
| Total NYSE Listed Consolidated Volume | 3,155 | 2,579 | 22.3% | 198,744 | 162,452 | 22.3% | 386,579 | 23.4% |
| NYSE Group Share of Total Consolidated Volume | | | | | | | | |
| Handled Volume ² | 68.4% | 76.3% | -7.9% | 68.4% | 76.3% | -7.9% | 69.0% | -7.5% |
| Matched Volume ³ | 63.7% | 74.8% | -11.1% | 63.7% | 74.8% | -11.1% | 64.8% | -10.3% |
| TRF Volume ⁴ | 0.5% | | | 0.5% | | | | |
| NYSE Arca & Amex Listed Issues | | | | | | | | |
| NYSE Group Handled Volume ² | 174 | 144 | 20.8% | 10,955 | 9,069 | 20.8% | 21,196 | 32.6% |
| NYSE Group Matched Volume ³ | 149 | 124 | 19.6% | 9,382 | 7,843 | 19.6% | 18,279 | 31.9% |
| NYSE Group TRF Volume ⁴ | 10 | | | 638 | - | | 638 | |
| Total NYSE Arca & Amex Listed Consolidated Volume | 475 | 419 | 13.4% | 29,902 | 26,366 | 13.4% | 55,772 | 18.1% |
| NYSE Group Share of Total Consolidated Volume | | | | | | | | |
| Handled Volume ² | 36.6% | 34.4% | 2.2% | 36.6% | 34.4% | 2.2% | 38.0% | 4.1% |
| Matched Volume ³ | 31.4% | 29.7% | 1.7% | 31.4% | 29.7% | 1.7% | 32.8% | 3.4% |
| TRF Volume ⁴ | 2.1% | | | 2.1% | | | | |
| Nasdaq Listed Issues | | | | | | | | |
| NYSE Group Handled Volume ² | 439 | 539 | -18.7% | 27,628 | 33,974 | -18.7% | 57,484 | -10.2% |
| NYSE Group Matched Volume ³ | 356 | 442 | -19.4% | 22,430 | 27,844 | -19.4% | 46,989 | -9.8% |
| NYSE Group TRF Volume ⁴ | 96 | | | 6,078 | - | | 6,078 | |
| Total Nasdaq Listed Consolidated Volume | 2,141 | 2,142 | -0.1% | 134,889 | 134,959 | -0.1% | 268,661 | 1.1% |
| NYSE Group Share of Total Consolidated Volume | | | | | | | | |
| Handled Volume ² | 20.5% | 25.2% | -4.7% | 20.5% | 25.2% | -4.7% | 21.4% | -2.7% |
| Matched Volume ³ | 16.6% | 20.6% | -4.0% | 16.6% | 20.6% | -4.0% | 17.5% | -2.1% |
| TRF Volume ⁴ | 4.5% | | | 4.5% | | | | |
| Exchange-Traded Funds ^{1,5} | | | | | | | | |
| NYSE Group Handled Volume ² | 233 | 194 | 19.8% | 14,682 | 12,253 | 19.8% | 28,763 | 31.8% |
| NYSE Group Matched Volume ³ | 207 | 176 | 17.9% | 13,057 | 11,078 | 17.9% | 25,716 | 31.0% |
| NYSE Group TRF Volume ⁴ | 16 | | | 1,020 | - | | 1,020 | |
| Total Nasdaq Listed Consolidated Volume | 551 | 454 | 21.5% | 34,736 | 28,590 | 21.5% | 66,208 | 29.9% |
| NYSE Group Share of Total Consolidated Volume | | | | | | | | |
| Handled Volume ² | 42.3% | 42.9% | -0.6% | 42.3% | 42.9% | -0.6% | 43.4% | 0.6% |
| Matched Volume ³ | 37.6% | 38.7% | -1.1% | 37.6% | 38.7% | -1.1% | 38.8% | 0.3% |
| TRF Volume ⁴ | 2.9% | | | 2.9% | | | | |

Please refer to footnotes on the following page.

NYSE Euronext
Selected Statistical Data:
Volume Summary - Derivatives Products

| | Average Daily Volume | | | Total Volume | | | Total Volume | |
|---|----------------------|--------------|--------------|----------------|----------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|
| | Q2 '07 | Q2 '06 | % Chg | Q2 '07 | Q2 '06 | % Chg | YTD 2007 | YTD 2006 |
| (Unaudited; contracts in thousands) | | | | | | | | |
| Number of Trading Days - European Markets | 62 | 62 | - | 62 | 62 | - | 126 | - |
| Number of Trading Days - U.S. Markets | 63 | 63 | - | 63 | 63 | - | 124 | - |
| European Derivatives Products | 3,752 | 3,300 | 13.7% | 232,641 | 204,611 | 13.7% | 452,243 | 16.9% |
| Total Interest Rate Products | 1,878 | 1,781 | 5.4% | 116,439 | 110,437 | 5.4% | 238,166 | 13.5% |
| Short Term Interest Rate Products | 1,759 | 1,687 | 4.3% | 109,065 | 104,585 | 4.3% | 223,580 | 12.8% |
| Medium and Long Term Interest Rate Products | 119 | 94 | 26.0% | 7,374 | 5,852 | 26.0% | 14,586 | 25.3% |
| Total Equity Products⁶ | 1,820 | 1,480 | 23.0% | 112,820 | 91,732 | 23.0% | 207,895 | 20.7% |
| Total Individual Equity Products | 1,244 | 929 | 33.9% | 77,154 | 57,607 | 33.9% | 133,944 | 22.9% |
| Total Equity Index Products | 575 | 550 | 4.5% | 35,666 | 34,125 | 4.5% | 73,951 | 16.9% |
| <i>of which Bclear</i> | 707 | 412 | 71.4% | 43,804 | 25,553 | 71.4% | 65,450 | 95.6% |
| Individual Equity Products | 629 | 348 | 81.0% | 39,020 | 21,553 | 81.0% | 56,009 | 116.1% |
| Equity Index Products | 77 | 65 | 19.6% | 4,785 | 4,000 | 19.6% | 9,441 | 25.1% |
| Commodity Products | 53 | 38 | 39.5% | 3,269 | 2,344 | 39.5% | 5,940 | 28.6% |
| Currency Products | 2 | 2 | 13.8% | 112 | 98 | 13.8% | 241 | 34.9% |
| U.S. Derivatives Products - Equity Options⁷ | | | | | | | | |
| NYSE Arca Options Contracts | 1,115 | 702 | 58.9% | 70,227 | 44,205 | 58.9% | 139,725 | 50.8% |
| Total Consolidated Options Contracts | 9,309 | 7,460 | 24.8% | 586,471 | 469,983 | 24.8% | 1,137,469 | 24.1% |
| NYSE Group Share of Total | 12.0% | 9.4% | 2.6% | 12.0% | 9.4% | 2.6% | 12.3% | 2.2% |

¹ Includes all volume executed in NYSE Group crossing sessions.

² Represents the total number of shares of equity securities and ETFs internally matched on the NYSE Group's exchanges or routed to and executed at an external market center. NYSE Arca routing includes odd-lots.

³ Represents the total number of shares of equity securities and ETFs executed on the NYSE Group's exchanges.

⁴ Represents NYSE's volume in FINRA/NYSE Trade Reporting Facility (TRF).

⁵ Data included in previously identified categories.

⁶ Includes all trading activities for Bclear, Liffe's clearing service for wholesale equity derivatives.

⁷ Includes trading in U.S. equity options contracts, not equity-index options.

Source: NYSE Euronext, Options Clearing Corporation and Consolidated Tape as reported for equity securities.

All trading activity is single-counted, except European cash trading which is double counted to include both buys and sells.